RESOLUTION NO. 06-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, DECLARING SUPPORT FOR AGAINST ABUSE, INC., AN ARIZONA NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION THAT PROVIDES SHELTER FROM DOMESTIC ABUSE, CHILD CRISIS CARE AND FAMILY SUPPORT AND COUNSELING SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa deem that domestic violence is detrimental and injurious to the citizens of the City of Maricopa; and

WHEREAS, Against Abuse, Inc., is an Arizona non profit organization that provides shelter from domestic abuse, child crisis care and family support and counseling services in an effort to eliminate domestic violence; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council believe that it would be beneficial for the citizens of the City of Maricopa to support the works of Against Abuse, Inc., and that all citizens should work toward the elimination of domestic violence in the City of Maricopa.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, that the City of Maricopa, Arizona supports the works of Against Abuse, Inc., an Arizona non profit organization, which provides shelter from domestic abuse, child crisis care and family support and counseling services. The Mayor and City Council believe that it is the duty of all citizens to work toward the elimination of domestic violence within the City of Maricopa.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricona this 7th day of January, 2006.

Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ity Clerk

City Attorney